15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J
15A NCAC 07J

History Note:

.1004
.1005
.1006
.1007
.1008
.1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
.1020
1021
1022
1023
1024

HEARING OFFICER

REQUEST FOR HEARING

TIME FOR HEARING

VENUE

PARTIES

INTERVENTION

NOTICE

HEARING OPEN TO PUBLIC
PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE
SIMPLIFICATION OF ISSUES
STIPULATIONS

SUBPOENAS

DEPOSITIONS AND DISCOVERY
BURDEN OF PROOF

NO EX PARTE COMMUNICATION: EXCEPTIONS
PRESENTATION OF EVIDENCE
CONDUCT OF THE HEARING
POST HEARING PROCEDURE
DECISION

RECORD OF DEPARTMENT ACTION AND HEARING
JUDICIAL REVIEW

Authority G.S. 113-229; 150B-23 through 150B-28;
150B-31 through 150B-36; 150B-43;

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Amended Eff. August 30, 1980; January 1, 1979;
Repealed Eff. December 1, 1982.



